
 
Small Business Development Centers 

 
 

Alabama SBDC 
M. William Campbell Jr, State Director 
2800 Milan Court Ste. #124 
Birmingham, AL 35211-6908 
Phone: 205-943-6750 
Fax: 205-943-6752 
E-Mail: williamc@uab.edu  
WEBSITE: http://www.asbdc.org 

Alaska SBDC 
Jan Fredericks, State Director 
430 West Seventh Ave., Ste. 110 
Anchorage, AK 99501 
Phone: (907) 274 -7232 
Fax: (907) 274-9524 
E-Mail: anjaf@uaa.sbdc.alaska.edu 
WEBSITE: http://www.aksbdc.org 

American Samoa Community College 
Dr. Herbert Thweatt, Director 
P.O. Box 2609 
Pago Pago, American Samoa 96799 
Phone: 011-684-699-4830 
Fax: 011-684-699-6132 
E-Mail: htalex@att.net 

Arizona SBDC 
Michael York, State Director 
2411 West 14th St. Suite 132 
Temp, AZ 85281 
Phone: (480) 731-8720 
Fax: (480) 731-8729 
E-Mail: mike.york@domail.maricopa.edu 
WEB SITE: http://www.dist.maricopa.edu.sbdc 

Arkansas SBDC 
Janet M. Roderick, State Director 
2801 S. University Avenue 
Little Rock, AR 72204-1099 
Phone: (501) 324-9043 
Fax: (501) 324-9049 , 
E-Mail: jmroderick@ualr.edu 
WEB SITE: http://asbdc.ualr.edu 
 
California - Santa Ana SBDC 
Ms. Vi Pham, Lead Center Director 
Tri-County Lead SBDC 
California State University, Fullerton 
800 N. State College Blvd., LH640 
Fullerton, CA 92831-3599 
(714) 278-2719 
Fax: (714) 278-7858 
E-Mail: vpham@fullerton.edu 
WEB SITE: http://www.leadsbdc.org 
 
 

 

California - San Diego SBDC 
Debbie P. Trujillo, Regional Director 
Southwestern Community College District 
900 Otey Lakes Road 
Chula Vista, California 91910 
(619) 482-6388 
fax (619) 482-6402 
Email: dtrujillo@swc.cc.ca.us 
WEB SITE: http://www.sbditc.org  

California - Fresno SBDC 
Ms. Helen Sullivan, State Director 
UC Merced Lead Center 
550 East Shaw, Suite 105A 
Fresno, CA 93710 
(559) 241-7414 
Fax: (559) 241-7422 
E-Mail: Helen.sullivan@ucop.edu 
WEB SITE: http://sbdc.ucmerced.edu/ 

California - Sacramento SBDC 
Ms. Janice Rhodd, State Director 
California State University 
Chico, California 95929-0765 
(530) 898-5443 
Fax: (530) 898-4734 
E-Mail: jrhodd@csuchico.edu 
WEB SITE: http://gsbdc.csuchico.edu/ 

California - San Francisco SBDC 
Mr. Blake Escudier, State Director 
San Jose State University Foundation 
210 North 4th Street, 4th Floor 
P. O. Box 720130 
San Jose, California 95129 
(408) 655-9487 
Fax: 
E-Mail: escudier_b@cob.sjsu.edu 
WEB SITE: http://www.norcalsbdc.org/ 

California - Los Angeles SBDC 
Dr. Michael Fronmueller/Debbie Cours, Co-Directors 
California State University, Northridge  
18111 Nordhoff Street  
Northridge, California 91330-8232 
(818) 674-0417 or  
(818) 677-2467 
Fax: (818) 552-3260 
E-Mail: michaelf@csun.edu 
WEB SITE: http://www.csun.edu/~csunsbdc/ 

Colorado SBDC 
Kelly Manning, State Director 
1625 Broadway, Suite 1700 
Denver, CO 80202 
PHONE: 303-892-3794 
FAX: 303-892-3848 
E-MAIL: Kelly.Manning@state.co.us  
WEBSITE: http://www.state.co.us/oed/sbdc/ 



Connecticut SBDC 
Dennis Gruell, State Director 
2100 Hillside Rd. Unit 1094 
Storrs CT 06269-1094 
Phone: (860) 486-4135 
Fax: (860) 486-1576 
Email: dennis.gruell@uconn.edu 
WEBSITE: http://www.sbdc.uconn.edu 

Delaware SBDC 
Clinton Tymes, State Director 
1 Innovation Way, Ste. 301 
Newark, DE 19711 
Phone: (302) 831-1555 
Fax: (302) 831-1423 
E-Mail: tymesc@be.udel.edu 
WEBSITE: http://www.delawaresbdc.org 

District of Columbia SBDC  
Henry Turner, State Director , 
2600 6th Street, N.W. Room 128 
Washington, D.C. 20059 , 
Phone: (202) 806 -1550 , 
Fax: (202) 806-1777 
E-Mail: hturner@howard.edu 
WEBSITE: http://www.dcsbdc.com/ 

Florida SBDC 
Jerry Cartwright, State Director 
401 E Chase Street, Suite 100 
Pensacola, FL 32502 
Phone: 850-473-7800 
Fax: 850-473-7813 
E-Mail: jcartwri@uwf.edu 
Website: http://www.floridasbdc.com 

Georgia SBDC  
Henry Logan, State Director 
University of Georgia 
1180 East Broad Street 
Athens, GA 30602-5412 
Phone: (706) 542-6762 
Fax: (706) 542-7935 
E-mail: HLOGAN@sbdc.uga.edu 
WEBSITE: http://www.sbdc.uga.edu 

Hawaii SBDC 
Darryl Mleynek, State Director 
200 West Kawili Street 
Hilo, HI 96720 
PHONE: 808-974-7515 
FAX: 808-974-7683 
E-Mail: darrylm@interpac.net 
WEBSITE: http://www.hawaii-sbdc.org 

Idaho SBDC 
James Hogge, State Director 
1910 University Drive 
Boise, ID 83725 
PHONE: 208-426-1640 
FAX: 208-426-3877 
E-MAIL: jhogge@boisestate.edu 
WEBSITE: http://www.idahosbdc.org 

Illinois SBDC 
Mark A. Petrilli, State Director 
Dept. of Commerce and Economic Opportunity 
620 E. Adams, S-4 - Springfield, IL 62701 
Phone: (217)524-5700 
Fax: (217)524-0171 
E-mail: mark_petrilli@illinoisbiz.biz 
Website: http://www.ilsbdc.biz  

Indiana SBDC 
Debbie Bishop Trocha 
One North Capitol, Suite 900 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
PHONE: 317-234-2086 
FAX: 317-232-8874 
E-MAIL: dtrocha@isbdc.org  
WEBSITE: http://www.isbdc.org 

Iowa SBDC 
Lars Peterson, Interim State Director 
137 Lynn Avenue 
Ames, IA 50014-7126 
PHONE: 515-292-6351 
FAX: 515-292-0020 
E-MAIL: larsp@iastate.edu 
WEB SITE: http://www.iabusnet.org 

Kansas 
Wally Kearns, State Director 
214 SW Sixth Street, Suite 301 
Topeka, KS 66603 
PHONE: 785-296-6514 
FAX: 785-291-3261 
E-MAIL: ksbdc.wkearns@fhsu.edu 
WEBSITE: http://www.fhsu.edu/ksbdc 

Kentucky SBDC 
Becky Naugle, State Director 
225 Gatton Bus. & Economic Bldg. 
Lexington, KY 40506-0034 
PHONE: 859-257-7668 
FAX: 859-323-1907 
E-MAIL: lrnaug0@pop.uky.edu 
WEBSITE: http://www.ksbdc.org 

Louisiana SBDC 
Ms. Mary Lynn Wilkerson, State Director 
University of Louisiana at Monroe 
College of Business Administration 
700 University Avenue 
Monroe, LA 71209-6435 
PHONE: 318-342-5506 
FAX: 318-342-5510 
E-MAIL: wilkerson@ulm.edu 
WEBSITE: http://www.lsbdc.org/ 

 

 

 



Maine SBDC 
John Massaua, State Director 
96 Falmouth Street P.O. Box 9300 
Portland, ME 04104-9300 
PHONE: 207-780-4420 
FAX: 207-780-4857 
E-MAIL: jrmassaua@maine.edu 
WEB SITE: http://www.mainesbdc.org 

Maryland SBDC 
Renee Sprow, State Director 
7100 Baltimore Ave., Suite 401 
College Park, MD 20740 
PHONE: 301-403-8300 
FAX: 301-403-8303 
E-MAIL: Rsprow@mdsbdc.umd.edu 
WEB SITE: http://www.mdsbdc.umd.edu 

Massachusetts SBDC 
Georgianna Parkin, State Director 
227 Isenberg School of Management 
University of Massachusetts 
121 Presidents Drive 
Amherst, MA 01001-9310 
PHONE: 413-545-6301 
FAX: 413-545-1273 
E-MAIL: gep@msbdc.umass.edu 
WEB SITE: http://msbdc.som.umass.edu 

Michigan SBTDC 
Carol Lopucki, State Director 
510 W. Fulton Street 
Grand Rapids, MI 49504 
PHONE: 616-331-7480 
FAX: 616-331-7389 
E-MAIL: lopuckic@gvsu.edu 
WEB SITE: http://www.misbtdc.org 

Minnesota SBDC 
Michael Myhre, State Director 
500 Metro Square 
121 7th Place East 
St. Paul, MN 55010-2146 
PHONE: 651-297-5773 
FAX: 651-296-1290 
E-MAIL: michael.myhre@state.mn.us  
WEB SITE: http://www.mnsbdc.com 

Mississippi SBDC 
Walter Gurley, Jr., State Director 
B-19 Jeanette Phillips Drive 
P.O. Box 1848 
University, MS 38677 
Phone: (662) 915-5001 
Fax: (662) 915-5650 
E-mail: wgurley@olemiss.edu 
WEB SITE: http://www.olemiss.edu/depts/mssbdc 

 

 

Missouri SBDC 
Max Summers, State Director 
1205 University Avenue, Suite 300 
Columbia, MO 65211 
PHONE: 573-882-0344 
FAX: 573-884-4297 
E-MAIL: summersm@missouri.edu 
WEB SITE: http://www.mo-sbdc.org/index.shtml 

Montana SBDC 
Ann Desch, State Director 
301 S. Park Ave., Room 114 / P.O. Box 200505 
Helena, MT 59601 
PHONE: 406-841-2747 
FAX: 406-841-2728 
E-MAIL: adesch@state.mt.us 
WEB SITE: 
http://commerce.state.mt.us/brd/BRD_SBDC.html 

Nebraska SBDC 
Robert Bernier, State Director 
60th & Dodge Street, CBA Room 407 
Omaha, NE 68182 
PHONE: 402-554-2521 
FAX: 402-554-3473 
E-MAIL: rbernier@unomaha.edu 
WEB SITE: http://nbdc.unomaha.edu/ 

Nevada SBDC 
Sam Males, State Director 
Reno College of Business Nazir Ansasri Bldg. 032, 
rm.411 
Reno, NV 89557-0100 
PHONE: 775-784-1717 
FAX: 775-784-4337 
E-MAIL: males@unr.edu 
WEB SITE: http://www.nsbdc.org 

New Hampshire SBDC 
Mary Collins, State Director 
108 McConnell Hall 
Durham, NH 03824-3593 
PHONE: 603-862-2200 
FAX: 603-862-4876 
E-MAIL: Mary.Collins@unh.edu 
WEB SITE: http://www.nhsbdc.org 

New Jersey SBDC 
Brenda Hopper, State Director 
Rutgers-49 Bleeker Street 
Newark, NJ 07102-1993 
PHONE: 973-353-5950 
FAX: 973-353-1110 
E-MAIL: bhopper@andromeda.rutgers.edu 
WEB SITE: http://www.njsbdc.com/home/ 

 

 

 



New Mexico SBDC 
Roy Miller, State Director 
6401 Richards Avenue 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 
PHONE: 505-428-1362 
FAX: 505-428-1469 
E-MAIL: rmiller@santa-fe.cc.nm.us 
WEB SITE: http://www.nmsbdc.org 

New York SBDC 
Jim King, State Director 
SUNY- State State University Plaza,41 State St. 
Albany, NY 12246 
PHONE: 518-443-5398 
FAX: 518-443-5275 
E-MAIL: j.king@nyssbdc.org 
WEB SITE: http://www.nyssbdc.org 

North Carolina SBDTC 
Scott Daugherty, State Director 
5 West Hargett St., Ste. 600 
Raleigh, NC 27601 
PHONE: 919-715-7272 
FAX: 919-715-7777 
E-MAIL: sdaugherty@sbtdc.org 
WEB SITE: http://www.sbtdc.org 

North Dakota SBDC 
Christine Martin, State Director 
UND- 118 Gamble Hall, UND, Box 7308 
Grand Forks, ND 58202 
PHONE: 701-777-3700 
FAX: 701-777-3225 
E-MAIL: christine.martin@und.nodak.edu 
WEB SITE: http://www.ndsbdc.org 

Ohio SBDC 
Holly Schick, State Director 
77 South High Street 
Columbus, OH 43215-6108 
PHONE: 614-466-2711 
FAX: 614-466-0829 
E-MAIL:hschick@odod.state.oh.us 
WEB SITE: http://www.ohiosbdc.org 

Oklahoma SBDC 
Grady Pennington, State Director 
517 University, Box 2584, Station A 
Durant, OK 74701 
Phone : 580-745-7577 
Fax : 580-745-7471 
E-MAIL: gpennington@sosu.edu 
WEB SITE: http://www.osbdc.org 

Oregon SBDC 
William Carter, State Director 
44 West Broadway, Suite 203 
Eugene, OR 97401-3021 
PHONE: 541-726-2250 
FAX: 541-345-6006 
E-MAIL: carterb@lanecc.edu 
WEB SITE: http://www.bizcenter.org 
 

Guam Small Business Development Center 
Casey Jeszenka, State Director 
Pacific Islands SBDC 
P.O. Box 5061 - U.O.G. Station 
Mangilao, GU 96923 
PHONE: 671-735-2590 
FAX: 671-734-2002 
E-MAIL: cjeszenka@hotmail.com 
WEB SITE: http://www.uog.edu/sbdc 
* For Guam time, add 15 hours to EST  

Pennsylvania SBDC 
Gregory Higgins, State Director 
Upenn-/Vance Hall, 4th Floor 3733 Spruce Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19104-6374 
PHONE: 215-898-1219 
FAX: 215-573-2135 
E-MAIL: ghiggins@wharton.upenn.edu 
WEB SITE: http://pasbdc.org 

Puerto Rico SBDC 
Carmen Marti, Executive Director 
Union Plaza Building 
Suite #701 
416 Ponce de Leon Ave. 
Hato Rey, PR 00918 
PHONE: 787-763-6811 
FAX: 787-763-6875 
E-MAIL: cmarti@prsbdc.org 
WEB SITE: http://www.prsbdc.org 

Rhode Island SBDC 
Robert Hamlin, State Director 
Bryant College 1150 Douglas Pike 
Smithfield, RI 02917 
PHONE: 401-232-6111 
FAX: 401-232-6933 
E-MAIL: rhamlin@bryant.edu 
WEB SITE: http://www.risbdc.org 

South Carolina SBDC 
John Lenti, State Director 
USC- Dala Moore School of Business Hipp Building 
Columbia, SC 29208 
PHONE: 803-777-4907 
FAX: 803-777-4403 
E-MAIL: lenti@darla.badm.sc.edu 
WEB SITE: http://scsbdc.moore.sc.edu 

South Dakota SBDC 
John S. Hemmingstad, State Director 
414 East Clark Street 
Vermillion, SD 57069 
PHONE: 605-677-5287 
FAX: 605-677-5427 
E-MAIL: jshemmin@usd.edu 
WEB SITE: http://www.sdsbdc.org/ 

 

 



Tennessee SBDC 
Greg Sedrick, State Director 
615 Memorial Blvd., Third Floor 
Murfressboro, TN 37132 
Phone:615-849-9999 
Fax: 615-217-8548 
E-MAIL: gsedrick@mail.tsbdc.org 
WEB SITE: http://www.tsbdc.org/ 
 
 
Texas-Houston SBDC 
Mike Young, State Director 
2302 Fannin, Suite 200 
Houston, TX 77002 
PHONE: 713-752-8444 
FAX: 713-756-1500 
E-MAIL: fyoung@uh.edu 
WEB SITE: http://sbdcnetwork.uh.edu 

Texas-North SBDC 
Liz Klimback, State Director Bill J. Priest Institute for 
Economic Dev. 
1402 Corinth Street 
Dallas, TX 75215 
PHONE: 214-860-5831 
FAX: 214-860-5813 
E-MAIL:emk9402@dcccd.edu 
WEB SITE: http://www.ntsbdc.org/ 

Texas-NW SBDC 
Craig Bean, State Director 
2579 South Loop 289, Suite 114 Lubbock, TX 
79423 
PHONE: 806-745-3973 
FAX: 806-745-6207 
E-MAIL: c.bean@nwtsbdc.org 
WEB SITE: http://www.nwtsbdc.org 

Texas-South-West Texas Border Region SBDC 
Robert McKinley, State Director 
145 Duncan Drive Suite 200 
San Antonio, TX 78226-1816 
PHONE: 210-458-2450 FAX: 210-458-2464 
E-MAIL: rmckinley@utsa.edu 
WEBSITE: http://www.iedtexas.org 

Utah SBDC 
Greg Panichello, State Director 
9750 S. 300 E. MCPC 201 
Sandy, UT 84070 
PHONE: 801-957-3483 
FAX: 801-957-3488 
E-MAIL: Greg.Panichello@slcc.edu 
WEBSITE:http://saltlakesbdc.com 

Vermont SBDC 
Donald Kelpinski, State Director 
Vermont Technical College Maine Street 
Randolph Center, VT 05061-0188 
PHONE: 802-728-9101 
FAX: 802-728-3026 
E-MAIL: Dkelpins@vtc.vsc.edu 
WEB SITE: http://www.vtsbdc.org 

Virgin Islands SBDC 
Warren Bush, State Director 
8000 Nisky Center, Suite 202 
Charlotte Amalie, VI 00802-5804 
PHONE: 340-776-3206 
FAX: 340-775-3756 
E-MAIL: wbush@webmail.uvi.edu 
WEB SITE: http://rps.uvi.edu/SBDC/ 

Virginia SBDC 
Ms. Jody Keenan , Director 
Small Business Development Center 
George Mason University 
4031 University Drive, Suite 200 
Fairfax, VA 22030-3409 
(703) 277-7727 
FAX: (703) 277-7730 
e-mail: jkeenan@gmu.edu 
WEB SITE: http://www.virginiasbdc.org 

Washington SBDC 
Dr. Carolyn Clark, State Director 
534 E. Trent #201 
P.O. Box 1495 
Spokane, WA 99210-1495 
Phone: (509) 358-7765 
Fax: (509) 358-7764 
E-MAIL: clrk@wsu.edu 
WEB SITE: http://www.wsbdc.org 

West Virginia SBDC 
Conley Salyor, State Director 
1900 Kanawha Blvd. Bldg., Suite 600 
Charleston, WV 25301 
PHONE: 304-558-2960 
FAX: 304-558-0127 
E-MAIL: csalyer@wvsbdc.org 
WEB SITE: http://www.wvsbdc.org 

Wisconsin SBDC 
Erica Kauten, State Director 
432 North Lake Street, Room 423 
Madison, WI 53706 
PHONE: 608-263-7794 
FAX: 608-263-7830 
E-MAIL: erica.kauten@uwex.edu 
WEB SITE: http://www.wisconsinsbdc.org 

Wyoming SBDC 
Diane Wolverton, State Director 
University of Wyoming Wyoming Hall, Room 414 
Laramie, WY 82071-3922 
PHONE: 307-766-3505 
FAX: 307-766-3406 
E-MAIL: DDW@uwyo.edu 
WEB SITE: http://www.uwyo.edu/sbdc 

 


